## Special Meeting / Budget Hearing Richfield Township Board 1410 N Saint Helen Rd. Saint Helen MI 48656 March 30, 2024

Meeting was called to order at 11:40 am by Supervisor Wlosinski with approx. 18 citizens present with Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call of Board Members: Trustee Simmons, Trustee Kary, Treasurer Hidey, Clerk Scott, Supervisor Wlosinski present.

Motion by Wlosinski, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Hidey to open the Budget Hearing at 11:45 am. Carried.

**No Public Comment** 

Motion by Wlosinski, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kary to Close Budget Hearing at 11:50 am. All Ayes on Roll Call. Carried

Motion by Wlosinski 2<sup>nd</sup> by Simmons to adopt General Appropriations Act Resolution 2024-03-01. All Ayes on Roll Call. Carried.

Motion by Wlosinski, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kary to approve proposed budget amendments for 2023-2024 as presented. All Ayes on Roll Call. Carried.

Motion by Wlosinski, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kary to approve movement of funds from 101 into 209 per amended budget. All Ayes on Roll Call. Carried.

Motion by Scott, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Hidey to approve meeting dates as presented. Carried.

Motion by Wlosinski, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kary to approve Gold Package in amount of \$1995 for Shumaker to develop and maintain website. All Ayes on Roll Call. Carried.

Motion by Kary, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Wolsinski to accept resignation of Maintenance Supervisor Kelly Manis effective April 5<sup>th</sup> and thank her for her time of service. Carried.

Motion by Wlosinski, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Hidey to begin process of hiring new Maintenance Supervisor. Carried.

**Public Comment: Appreciation volunteers,** 

Motion by Scott, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kary to adjourn at 12:07 pm. Carried

Pam Scott Richfield Township Clerk